TAVENDALE AND PARTNERS NZ NATIONAL JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW CONDITIONS

1. Allclasses run under ESNZ rules and regulations and Annex 8. Disclaimer of Liability ESNZ General Regulations 160. The committee has
the right to refuse entries. Reservation of Right ESNZ General Regulation 114 point 4.
2. All entry fees and charges to be paid at time of entry:
50% penalty fee for late entries $2 fee for class
change/transfer.
3. Scratchings are to be notified to the Secretary the day before or by 7.30am prior to the commencement of the day’s competition.
Refunds less 25% on proof of the horse’s inability to compete. No refunds will be considered if not notified prior or during the show.

4. There may be testing for prohibited substances during the show.
5. The organising committee reserve the right to alter or delete the programme as they see fit LI, L
‘ ganising g prog yseett CHAMPIONSHIP ENTRY FEES
6. Qualification — refer Annex 8 Article 32.
7. The organising committee reserve the right to combine the premier with the horse grand prix class 1.00m Pony $110
should there be less than four entries. 1.10m Pony $140
8. Fees: ESNZJumpingLevy: $5 payable by all horses/ponies competing
Administration fee: $15 per rider (non-refundable) Open Pony $180
Ground fee: $15 per horse/pony for one day 1.00m Horse $150
$20 per horse/pony for two days
$25 per horse/pony for three days 1.10m Horse $180
30 per horse/pony for four days
»30p >/pony for four day 1.20m Horse $210
Stables & covered yards: $25 per day/night
Yards: $10 per day/night 1.30m Horse $250
Camping: $20 per unit -
Powered site: $20 per day/night Grand Prix Horse 5300
Casual Rider’s Levy $15 per day Premier Horse $400
Casual Jumping Levy $20
9. Any horse that competes in the premier class is exempt from any ground, camping or stabling fees. * The t.entry fee for the championship
provides for up to 3 rounds of
10. For championship classes the organising committee intends to only pay prize money to sixth place in jumping and 3 lots of prize money.
the event that there are 10 or less starters in the final round.
11. The organising committee will comply with IRD rules regarding payment of withholding tax on prize

money over $500 per class. Competitors must have available for the secretary their IRD numbers for this purpose. Prize money will
not be released for classes (where the individual receives greater than $500 for that class if an IR330 is not completed prior to receipt
of this money. IR330 available from secretary.

12. GST: All entry fees and prize money is GST inclusive.
13. North Island horses travelling south are eligible for a ESNZ subsidy.

14. North Island riders may use the NEC for up to three days (two night) either side of the show at no cost apart from the powered
camping charge.

15. Unregistered riders may ride in Introductory classes only with a Casual Rider’s Levy of $15 per day.

16. Unregistered horses/ponies may compete in Ring 3 and in Introductory classes in the Show hunter Ring if they pay a $20 Casual
Jumping Levy.

ENTRIES CLOSE:

SATURDAY 4 JANUARY 2020

www.main-events.com

e Food available on grounds




